Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Lorenzo Maurizio Selgi | 07/09/2007 |
| Leonardo Fragapane | 07/09/2007 |
| Luigi Arcuri | 07/09/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STMicroelectronics S.r.l. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Via C. Olivetti, 2 | |
| City: | Agrate Brianza | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | |
| Postal Code: | 20041 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11758529 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: vinetas@seedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 851063.506 |
|-------------------------|------------|
| | |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert lannucci

Total Attachments: 2

source=506_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0956

500352095

. \$40.00 source=506_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL No. 11/758,529

FILED June 5, 2007

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

SELGI Lorenzo Maurizio, FRAGAPANE Leonardo, ARCURI Luigi

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

STMicroelectronics S.r.l.

of Via C. Olivetti, 2 – I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (Milano – Italy)

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in

Switched-mode electronic power device

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on July 9, 2007

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0958 Full name of (first) inventor: SELGI Lorenzo Maurizio

Inventor's

Signature:

for May Sily:

Date:

July 9, 2007

Residence: I-95013 FIUMEFREDDO DI SICILIA (Catania – Italy)

Citizenship: Italian

Post Office Address: Via Mario Rapisardi, 17/B – I-95013 FIUMEFREDDO DI SICILIA

(Catania – Italy)

Full name of second inventor: FRAGAPANE Leonardo

Inventor's Signature: Leolevel Ferry

Date: July 9, 2007

Residence: Italian

Citizenship: I-95121 CATANIA (Italy)

Post Office Address: Via Garibaldi, 57 – I-95121 CATANIA (Italy)

Full name of third inventor: ARCURI Luigi

Inventor's

Signature:

Date: July 9, 2007

RECORDED: 09/11/2007

Residence: I-95045 MISTERBIANCO (Catania – Italy)

Oruni Lwip

Citizenship: Italian

Post Office Address: Via G. Garibaldi, 247 – I-95045 MISTERBIANCO

(Catania – Italy)

PATENT

REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0959